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G.N.No. 64/2004 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
SECTION 10 

CREATION OF POSITION 
 
Pursuant to the powers in that behalf vested in me, under Section 10, subsection 1 clause (a) 
of the Public Service Act 1998, I, RENE HARRIS, M.P., PRESIDENT and Minister 
responsible for the Public Service, DO HEREBY, with immediate effect, create the 
following position:- 
 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
 
 
DESIGNATION OF OFFICE NUMBER OF POSITION SALARY SCALE 
 
Interim Administrative Assistant    1  $ 15370 - $ 16380 p.a. 
          (AP6) 
 
 
Dated this Twenty Seventh day of the month of February Two Thousand and Four. 
 

 
RENE HARRIS 

PRESIDENT AND MINISTER 
RESPONSIBLE FOR PUBLIC SERVICE 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 -2- 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No.15                  10th March, 2004                Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No. 65/2004 
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
SECTION 10 

CREATION OF POSITION 
 

Pursuant to the powers in that behalf vested in me, under Section 10, subsection 1 clause (a) 
of the Public Service Act 1998, I, RENE HARRIS, M.P., PRESIDENT and Minister 
responsible for the Public Service, DO HEREBY, with immediate effect, create the 
following position:- 

 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

 
DESIGNATION OF OFFICE NUMBER OF POSITION SALARY SCALE 
 
Health Planning Officer            1   $ 13,267 - $ 14,509 p.a. 
          (AP3/4) 
 
Dated this Second day of the month of March Two Thousand and Four 
 

RENE HARRIS 
PRESIDENT AND MINISTER 

RESPONSIBLE FOR PUBLIC SERVICE 
_________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 66/2004 
 

NOTICE OF INQUEST 
 
THE INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF TIANA TANJIRA IWUGIA THAT WAS SET 
DOWN FOR MONDY 8 MARCH 2004 WILL NOW BE SET DOWN FOR TUESDAY 
16 MARCH 2004 AT 10:00 A.M. INTERESTED PERSONS WHO WISH TO GIVE 
EVIDENCE AT THE INQUIRY ARE TO SEE THE CLERK OF COURTS AT THE 
COURT HOUSE IN YAREN DURING WORKING HOURS. 
 
DATED THIS 3RD MARCH 2004. 
 

 
LEO D. KEKE 

ACTING RESIDENT MAGISTRATE 
_________________________________________________________________________ 
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APPOINTMENT OF ACTING RESIDENT MAGISTRATE 
 
PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section (9), subsection (4) 
read with subsection (5) of the Court Act 1972, I, RENE HARRIS, President of the 
Republic of Nauru and having consulted with his Honour the Chief Justice, DO HEREBY 
appoint Mr. Whitlam Togomae, with effect from 8th March, 2004 until the return of the 
Acting Resident Magistrate, Mr. Leo Depagadogi Keke. 
 
Dated this Ninth day of the month of March Two Thousand and Four. 
 

RENE HARRIS 
PRESIDENT 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
  G.N.No. 68/2004 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
SECTION 104 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 
 
The following appointment with effect 23rd February, 2004 is hereby notified:- 
 

JUSTICE DEPARTMENT 
(Police & Prison) 

 
NAME     POSITION     SALARY 
 
Mr. Clem Iwugia  Administrative Officer   $ 14, 806 - $16, 318 p.a. 
          (AP5/6) 
Dated this 1st day of March 2004. 

 
CHITRA JEREMIAH 

ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 69/2004 

 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 

SECTION 104 
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

 
The following appointment with effect 2nd March, 2004 is hereby notified:- 
 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
 

NAME     POSITION     SALARY 
 
David Dowiyogo  Health Planning Officer   $ 13,267 - $14, 509 p.a. 
          (AP3/4) 
 
Dated this 2nd day of March 2004. 

 
CHITRA JEREMIAH 

ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 



-4- 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No.15                  10th March, 2004                Nauru 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No. 70/2004 
 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATES 
 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF ROSITA DAKE EOAEO 
 
The Curator has already determined and agreed that the estate should be divided in the 
following manner:- 
 
DECEASED   SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
 
Rosita Dake Eoaeo Passbook, Salaries   Lily Roma Rokobuli     1/8 
   and residues.   Fillipinas Gaiyabu     1/8 
       Nadia Dake      1/8 
       Sarah Promise Eoaeo     1/8 
       Lillian Basilia Eoaeo     1/8 
       Rosivin Miriam Eoaeo    1/8 
       Meisje Eoaeo       1/8 
       Myson Eoaeo      1/8 
 
Creditors and others having claims against the above determinations may send into the 
Curator of Intestate Estate within thirty days (30) of this Gazette Notice, after which date 
the said Curator shall distribute the assets of the deceased or any part thereof, amongst the 
beneficiaries having regard only to the claims of which has then received notice. 
 

LIONEL AINGIMEA 
CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 71/2004 
 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 
 
NAME OF PARTIES: Gary Degia of Meneng District and 
    Marika Scotty of Uaboe District. 
 
    Xavier Namaduk of Ewa District and 
    Duchene Itaia of Yaren District 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 5th March, 2004. 
    6th March, 2004. 
 

RUSSELL KUN 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
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ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 
 
NAME OF PARTIES: Erik Sasha Duburiya of Meneng District and 
    Myeva Grundler of Boe District. 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 11th March, 2004. 
     
 

NIMROD BOTELANGA 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 72/2004  
 
Determination of Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ELIZABETH AMRAM of Aiwo 
District. 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ELIZABETH AMRAM 
 had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
 predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands :- 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 
No. 

TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Buada  167 p.l. Aenin 70/98 1/7 
Buada  214 c.l. Anoreo 70/98 1/7 
Buada  297 c.l. Adungidunger 70/98 1/7 
Buada  331 c.l. Idobuadedar 70/98 1/7 
Denigomodu  14 c.l. Eijabong 70/98 1/7 
Denigomodu  17 c.l. Ariyeyen 70/98 1/7 
Denigomodu  172 c.l. Atoeaeow 70/98 1/7 
Menen  32 c.l. Eatebagabab 70/98 1/7 
Menen  34 c.l. Eatebagabab 70/98 1/7 
Nibok  3 p.l. Iyeida 70/98 1/7 
Nibok  19 p.l. Aemwa 70/98 1/7 
Nibok  49 p.l. Aema 70/98 1/7 
Nibok  87 p.l. Arenugogo 70/98 1/7 
Nibok  131 c.l. Anakauwiduwa 70/98 1/7 
Nibok  202 c.l. Atagam 70/98 1/7 
Aiwo  338 p.l. - 70/98 1/7 
Aiwo  382 c.l. Orro 70/98 1/7 
Anibare  132 p.l. Atibenar 70/98 1/7 
Buada  3 p.l. - 70/98 1/7 
Buada  60 p.l. Atetou 70/98 1/7 
Buada  99 p.l. Anoreo 70/98 1/7 
Buada  119 p.l. Eateiroduwabin 70/98 1/7 
Yaren  19 c.l. Biteije 70/98 1/7 
Yaren  25 c.l. Biteije 70/98 1/7 
Yaren  241 p.l. Mwangange  70/98 1/7 
Yaren  33 c.l. Yaren,Apoe 70/98 1/7 
Yaren  50 c.l. Biteije 70/98 1/7 
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Yaren  169 c.l. Ananumwi,Ubadu 70/98 1/7 
Denigomodu  202 c.l. Atoeaeow 66/98 1/12 
Aiwo  57 p.l. Anoeba 66/98 1/12 
Aiwo  145 c.l. Ibuge 66/98 1/12 
Aiwo  189 c.l. Ibuge 66/98 1/12 
Aiwo  291 p.l. - 66/98 1/12 
Aiwo  292 p.l. - 66/98 1/12 
Aiwo  415 c.l. Aiue 66/98 1/12 
Aiwo  427 c.l. Anerue 66/98 1/12 
Aiwo  434 c.l. Aiwo 66/98 1/12 
Aiwo  441 c.l. Ibuge 44/98 1/12 
Denigomodu  150 c.l. Atumurumur 66/98 1/12 
Menen  309 p.l. Urob 70/98 127/840 
Nibok  42 p.l. Uwurien 70/98 1/6 
Yaren  340 p.l. Umwanawa 70/98 1/6 
Nibok  117 p.l. Arenugogo 70/98 1/9 
Nibok  121 p.l. Arenugogo 70/98 1/9 
Nibok  180 c.l. Anebobwija 70/98 1/9 
Nibok  147 c.l. Angowang 70/98 1/4 
Aiwo  38 c.l. Atagapam 66/98 1/4 
Aiwo  124 c.l. Eatagato 66/98 1/4 
Aiwo  147 c.l. Eaterauro 66/98 1/4 
Aiwo  310 p.l. - 66/98 1/4 
Buada  2 p.l. Abotsijij 66/98 1/4 
Aiwo  25 c.l. Aiwo 66/98 1/8 
Aiwo  26 c.l. Aiwo 66/98 1/8 
Aiwo  31 c.l. Ijatam 66/98 1/8 
Aiwo  34 c.l. Ijatam 66/98 1/8 
Aiwo  167 c.l. Yatam 66/98 1/8 
Aiwo  438 c.l. Orro 66/98 1/8 
Buada  151 p.l. Anota 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Buada  298 c.l. Oebuebin 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  160 c.l. Darawa 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  68 p.l. Anota 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Nibok  72 p.l. Adetororo  8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Nibok  107 p.l. Eateidinguwa 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Nibok  111 p.l. Eateidinguwa 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Nibok  115 p.l. Eateidinguwa 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Nibok  116 p.l. Eateidinguwa 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Aiwo  21 c.l. - 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Aiwo  22 p.l. - 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Aiwo  351 c.l. Aterienago 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Aiwo  450 p.l. Anibubu 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Aiwo  457 p.l. Ubwitieimar 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Anetan  9 p.l. Eatetebao 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Buada  121 p.l. Yakabab 8/90 1/30           (LTO) 
Buada  128 p.l. Eiroubar 8/90 1/130         (LTO) 
Buada  291 c.l. Ianemara 8/90 1/150         (LTO) 
Denigomodu  280 c.l. Ariyeyen 8/90 1/150         (LTO) 
Aiwo  237 c.l. Yangor 8/90 1/150         (LTO) 
Buada  323 c.l. Ata 8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
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Denigomodu  54 c.l. Baijoro  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Denigomodu  265 c.l. Eatdogienae  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Nibok  59 p.l. Ududin  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Nibok  71 p.l. Ahn  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Nibok  73 p.l. Yorearea, Yauriaria  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Uaboe  41 p.l. Ura 8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Aiwo  120 c.l. Ibige  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Aiwo  132 c.l. Anerue  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Aiwo  146 c.l. Eaterauro  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Aiwo  151 c.l. Yatam  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Aiwo  285 p.l. - 8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Aiwo  344 c.l. Ibige  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Aiwo  405 c.l. Aiue  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Aiwo  424 c.l. Anerue  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Aiwo  425 c.l. Anerue  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Baiti  41 p.l. Ungow  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Buada  125 p.l. Animwen  8/90 1/120         (LTO) 
Denigomodu  33 c.l. Atsibouwa  8/90 1/90           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  35 c.l. Anibubu  8/90 1/90           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  70 p.l. Ijongidero  8/90 1/90           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  144 c.l. Idagauwa  8/90 1/90           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  149 c.l. Anpudu  8/90 1/90           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  215 p.l. Anibubu  8/90 1/90           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  221 p.l. - 8/90 1/90           (LTO) 
Aiwo  19 c.l. Anbubu  8/90 1/90           (LTO) 
Aiwo  466 c.l. - 8/90 1/90           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  42 c.l. Yanoror  8/90 2/225         (LTO) 
Denigomodu  72 p.l. Ijongidero  8/90 1/60           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  83 p.l. Adeto  8/90 1/60           (LTO) 
Denigomodu  253 p.l. Iderige  8/90 1/60           (LTO) 
Ewa  97 p.l. Atagura  8/90 1/60           (LTO) 
Uaboe  42 p.l. Anueab  8/90 1/60           (LTO) 
Anibare  147 p.l. Anueab  8/90 1/60           (LTO) 
Ewa  98 p.l. Ebwenweije  8/90 1/160         (LTO) 
Ewa  127 c.l. Aebure  8/90 1/240         (LTO) 
Buada  139 p.l. Anota  8/90 1/240         (LTO) 
Nibok  114 p.l. Oquore  8/90 9/500         (LTO) 
Aiwo  114 p.l. Bwitiaimar  8/90 2/75           (LTO) 
Aiwo  460 p.l. Bwitiaimor  8/90 2/75           (LTO) 
Anetan  12 p.l. Aemwar  8/90 1/480         (LTO) 
Buada  104 p.l. Adenenera  8/90 1/360         (LTO) 
Aiwo  150 c.l. Yatam  8/90 1/360         (LTO) 
Buada  127 p.l. Adungidungin  8/90 1/360         (LTO) 
Yaren 241 p.l. Mwangange 70/98 1/7 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 
 the late ELIZABETH AMRAM are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 
 1 above 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 
No. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Buada  167 Aenin 
 
 
               Jimna T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 

1/21 
1/21 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 

Buada  214 Anoreo As for portion No. 167 p.l. Buada  
Buada  297 Adungidunger -do-  
Buada  331 Ibobuadedar -do-  
Denigomodu  14 Eijabong -do-  
Denigomodu  17 Ariyeyen -do-  
Denigomodu  172 Atoeaeow -do-  
Menen  32 Eatebagabab -do-  
Menen  34 Eatebagabab -do-  
Nibok  3 Iyeida -do-  
Nibok  19 Aemwa -do-  
Nibok  49 Aema -do-  
Nibok  87 Arenugogo -do-  
Nibok  131 Anakauwiduwa -do-  
Nibok  202 Atagam -do-  
Aiwo  338 - -do-  
Aiwo  382 Orro -do-  
Anibare  132 Atibenar -do-  
Buada  3 - -do-  
Buada  60 Atetou -do-  
Buada  99 Anoreo -do-  
Buada  119 Eateiroduwabin -do-  
Yaren  19 Biteije -do-  
Yaren  25 Biteije -do-  
Yaren  241 Mwangange  -do-  
Yaren  33 Yaren,Apoe -do-  
Yaren  50 Biteije -do-  
Yaren  169 Ananumwi,Ubadu -do-  
Denigomodu  202 Atoeaeow 

 
 
               Jimna T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 

1/36 
1/36 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

Aiwo  57 Anoeba As for portion No. 202 c.l. Denigomodu  
Aiwo  145 Ibuge -do-  
Aiwo  189 Ibuge -do-  
Aiwo  291 - -do-  
Aiwo  292 - -do-  
Aiwo  415 Aiue -do-  
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Aiwo  427 Anerue -do-  
Aiwo  434 Aiwo -do-  
Aiwo  441 Ibuge -do-  
Denigomodu  150 Atumurumur -do-  
Menen  309 Urob 

 
 
               Jimna T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 

127/2520 
127/2520 
127/10080 
127/10080 
127/10080 
127/10080 

Nibok  42 Uwurien 
 
 
               Jimna T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 

1/18 
1/18 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

Yaren  340 Umwanawa As for portion No. 42 p.l Nibok  
Nibok  117 Arenugogo 

 
 
               Jimna T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 

1/27 
1/27 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 

Nibok  121 Arenugogo As for portion No. 117 p.l Nibok  
Nibok  180 Anebobwija -do-  
Nibok  147 Angowang 

 
 
               Jimna T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 

1/12 
1/12 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

Aiwo  38 Atagapam As for portion No. 147 c.l. Nibok 
Aiwo  124 Eatagato -do-  
Aiwo  147 Eaterauro -do-  
Aiwo  310 - -do-  
Buada  2 Abotsijij -do-  
Aiwo  25 Aiwo 

 
 
               Jimna T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 

1/24 
1/24 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 

Aiwo  26 Aiwo As for portion No. 25 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  31 Ijatam -do-  
Aiwo  34 Ijatam -do-  
Aiwo  167 Yatam -do-  
Aiwo  438 Orro -do-  
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Buada  151 Anota 
 
 
               Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                     Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                      Leila T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

1/270 
1/270 
1/1080 
1/1080 
1/1080 
1/1080 
1/270 
1/270 
1/2430 
1/2430 
1/2430 
1/2430 
1/2430 
1/270 
1/2430 
1/2430 
1/2430 
1/2430 
1/1890 
1/1890 
1/1890 
1/1890 
1/1890 
1/1890 
1/1890 
1/540 
1/540 

Buada  298 Oebuebin As for portion No. 151 p.l. Buada  
Denigomodu  160 Darawa -do-  
Denigomodu  68 Anota -do-  
Nibok  72 Adetororo  -do-  
Nibok  107 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Nibok  111 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Nibok  115 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Nibok  116 Eateidinguwa -do-  
Aiwo  21 - -do-  
Aiwo  22 - -do-  
Aiwo  351 Aterienago -do-  
Aiwo  450 Anibubu -do-  
Aiwo  457 Ubwitieimar -do-  
Anetan  9 Eatetebao -do-  
Buada  121 Yakabab -do-  
Buada  128 Eiroubar -do-  
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Buada  291 Ianemara 
 
 
                        Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
                         Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                          Leila T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

1/1350 
1/1350 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/1350 
1/1350 
1/12150 
1/12150 
1/12150 
1/12150 
1/12150 
1/1350 
1/12150 
1/12150 
1/12150 
1/12150 
1/9450 
1/9450 
1/9450 
1/9450 
1/9450 
1/9450 
1/9450 
1/2700 
1/2700 

Denigomodu  280 Ariyeyen As for portion No. 291 c.l. Buada 
Aiwo  237 Yangor -do-  
Buada  323 Ata 

 
 
                        Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                         Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                         Leila T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

1/1080 
1/1080 
1/4320 
1/4320 
1/4320 
1/4320 
1/1080 
1/1080 
1/9720 
1/9720 
1/9720 
1/9720 
1/9720 
1/1080 
1/9720 
1/9720 
1/9720 
1/9720 
1/7560 
1/7560 
1/7560 
1/7560 
1/7560 
1/7560 
1/7560 
1/2160 
1/2160 

Denigomodu  54 Baijoro  As for portion No. 323 c.l. Buada  
Denigomodu  265 Eatdogienae  -do-  
Nibok  59 Ududin  -do-  
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Nibok  71 Ahn  -do-  
Nibok  73 Yorearea, Yauriaria  -do-  
Uaboe  41 Ura -do-  
Aiwo  120 Ibige  -do-  
Aiwo  132 Anerue  -do-  
Aiwo  146 Eaterauro  -do-  
Aiwo  151 Yatam  -do-  
Aiwo  285 - -do-  
Aiwo  344 Ibige  As for portion No. 323 c.l. Buada  
Aiwo  405 Aiue  -do-  
Aiwo  424 Anerue  -do-  
Aiwo  425 Anerue  -do-  
Baiti  41 Ungow  -do-  
Buada  125 Animwen  -do-  
Denigomodu  33 Atsibouwa  

 
 
                    Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                     Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                      Leila T/ee 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

1/810 
1/810 
1/3240 
1/3240 
1/3240 
1/3240 
1/810 
1/810 
1/7290 
1/7290 
1/7290 
1/7290 
1/7290 
1/810 
1/7290 
1/7290 
1/7290 
1/7290 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/5670 
1/1620 
1/1620 

Denigomodu  35 Anibubu  As for portion No. 33 c.l. Denigomodu  
Denigomodu  70 Ijongidero  -do-  
Denigomodu  144 Idagauwa  -do-  
Denigomodu  149 Anpudu  -do-  
Denigomodu  215 Anibubu  -do-  
Denigomodu  221 - -do-  
Aiwo  19 Anbubu  -do-  
Aiwo  466 - -do-  
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Denigomodu  42 Yanoror  
 
                    

 Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                     Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                      Leila T/ee 
 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

2/2025 
2/2025 
1/4050 
1/4050 
1/4050 
1/4050 
2/2025 
2/2025 
2/18225 
2/18225 
2/18225 
2/18225 
2/18225 
2/2025 
2/18225 
2/18225 
2/18225 
2/18225 
2/14175 
2/14175 
2/14175 
2/14175 
2/14175 
2/14175 
2/14175 
1/2025 
1/2025 

Denigomodu  72 Ijongidero 
 
                  

   Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                     Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                      Leila T/ee 
  

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

1/540 
1/540 
1/2160 
1/2160 
1/2160 
1/2160 
1/540 
1/540 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/540 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/4860 
1/3780 
1/3780 
1/3780 
1/3780 
1/3780 
1/3780 
1/3780 
1/1080 
1/1080 
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Denigomodu  83 Adeto  As for portion No. 72 p.l. Denigomodu  
Denigomodu  253 Iderige  -do-  
Ewa  97 Atagura  -do-  
Uaboe  42 Anueab  -do-  
Anibare  147 Anueab  -do-  
Ewa  98 Ebwenweije  

 
                        
                        Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                         Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                         Leila T/ee 
 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

1/1440 
1/1440 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/5760 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/12960 
1/12960 
1/12960 
1/12960 
1/12960 
1/1440 
1/12960 
1/12960 
1/12960 
1/12960 
1/10080 
1/10080 
1/10080 
1/10080 
1/10080 
1/10080 
1/10080 
1/2880 
1/2880 

Ewa  127 Aebure  
                     
                         
                        Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                         Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                          Leila T/ee 
 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

1/2160 
1/2160 
1/8640 
1/8640 
1/8640 
1/8640 
1/2160 
1/2160 
1/19440 
1/19440 
1/19440 
1/19440 
1/19440 
1/2160 
1/19440 
1/19440 
1/19440 
1/19440 
1/15120 
1/15120 
1/15120 
1/15120 
1/15120 
1/15120 
1/15120 
1/4320 
1/4320 
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Buada  139 Anota  As for portion No. 127 c.l. Ewa  
Nibok  114 Oquore  

 
                    
                    Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                     Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                      Leila T/ee 
 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

1/500 
1/500 
1/2000 
1/2000 
1/2000 
1/2000 
1/500 
1/500 
1/4500 
1/4500 
1/4500 
1/4500 
1/4500 
1/500 
1/4500 
1/4500 
1/4500 
1/4500 
1/3500 
1/3500 
1/3500 
1/3500 
1/3500 
1/3500 
1/3500 
1/1000 
1/1000 

Aiwo  114 Bwitiaimar  
 
                    
                        Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                         Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                          Leila T/ee 
 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

2/675 
2/675 
1/1350 
1/1350 
1/1350 
1/1350 
2/657 
2/657 
2/6075 
2/6075 
2/6075 
2/6075 
2/6075 
2/675 
2/6075 
2/6075 
2/6075 
2/6075 
2/4725 
2/4725 
2/4725 
2/4725 
2/4725 
2/4725 
2/4725 
1/675 
1/675 

Aiwo  460 Bwitiaimor  As for portion No. 114 p.l. Aiwo  
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Anetan  12 Aemwar  
 
                    
                    Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                     Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                      Leila T/ee 
 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

1/4320 
1/4320 
1/17280 
1/17280 
1/17280 
1/17280 
1/4320 
1/4320 
1/38880 
1/38880 
1/38880 
1/38880 
1/38880 
1/4320 
1/38880 
1/38880 
1/38880 
1/38880 
1/30240 
1/30240 
1/30240 
1/30240 
1/30240 
1/30240 
1/30240 
1/8640 
1/8640 

Buada  104 Adenenera  
 
                    
                    Jimna T/ee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                     Zaida T/ee 
 
 
                      Leila T/ee 
 

Jeremy Amram 
Terry Amram 
(Yuki Amram 
(Wina Amram  
(El Gina Amram 
Jimna Amram     (LTO) 
Camden Amram 
Zaida Detenamo  
Carol Amram  
Corey Amram  
Frankie Amram 
Julie Amram 
June Amram  
(Kahlua Amram 
Sankey Amram 
(Leslie Amram 
(lijeilla Dadwido  
(Lily Amram 
Tracy Denuga  
Alfred Fotu  
Felicity Canon 
Mathew Fotu 
Neil Fotu 
Peter Fotu 
Wang Ju Fotu 
Carlton Amram 
Francis Amram  

1/3240 
1/3240 
1/12960 
1/12960 
1/12960 
1/12960 
1/3240 
1/3240 
1/29160 
1/29160 
1/29160 
1/29160 
1/29160 
1/3240 
1/29160 
1/29160 
1/29160 
1/29160 
1/22680 
1/22680 
1/22680 
1/22680 
1/22680 
1/22680 
1/22680 
1/6480 
1/6480 
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Aiwo  150 Yatam  As for portion No. 104 p.l. Buada  
Buada  127 Adungidungin  -do-  

 
NOTE:   Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the  
  Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
_________________________________________________________________________ 


